C000010-031525 - City Records Request

Message History (3)

On 3/17/2025 9:30:06 AM, City of Colonial Heights FOIA Center wrote:

Subject: City Records Request :: C000010-031525

Body:

Good morning, Mr. Foster,

Pursuant to Virginia Code Section 2.2-3704, Virginia FOIA is only applicable to citizens and business in the Commonwealth of VA. Therefore, your request has been denied.

Sincerely,

Jeri-Ann Tomlin, Sr. Paralegal

Colonial Heights City Attorney's Officer

On 3/15/2025 9:40:11 AM, City of Colonial Heights FOIA Center wrote:



Dear Evan Foster:

Your request has been received and is being processed. Your request was received in this office on 3/15/2025 and given the reference number C000010-031525 for tracking purposes.

Records Requested: For the property located at 232 Virginia Ave Colonial Heights, VA 23834

- ~Any open or outstanding nuisance code violations?
- ~Any open or outstanding building permits and building code violations?
- ~Any outstanding vacant building registration violations or fees associated with the property?



~Any certificates of occupancy that are available for this property?
This continentes of occupancy that are available for this property.
~Any outstanding special assessments, fees, or invoices associated with the property that aren't addressed above?
Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department(s) to locate the information you seek and to determine the volume and any costs associated with satisfying your request. You will be contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.
You can monitor the progress of your request at the link below and you'll receive an email when your request has been completed.
City of Colonial Heights
To monitor the progress or update this request please log into the <u>Freedom of Information Act Request Center</u>
GovQA
☑ On 3/15/2025 9:40:10 AM, Evan Foster wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

